pan method (Kadai) of boiling where boiling is not uniform and results in poor quality turmeric.

Institutional Support

i) Credit
	 Credit through banks is the major source of institutional credit for farmers who were part 
of the FGDs conducted across the state. The current scale of finance for turmeric is pegged at 
an upper limit of Rs. 55,000 (Fifty five thousand rupees) per acre. During the FGDs most farmers 
did not express any concern about the scale of finance being low. This could be attributed to the 
allocation of farm credit available to a limit of one lakh rupees without mortgage of the cultivated 
land for different crops.